STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2005 No. 1964 (N.I. 14)

NORTHERN IRELAND

The Traffic Management (Northern Ireland) Order 2005

Made - - - - 19th July 2005 Coming into operation in accordance with Article 1(2) and (3)

At the Court at Buckingham Palace, the 19th day of July 2005

Present,

The Queen's Most Excellent Majesty in Council

Whereas a draft of this Order in Council has been approved by resolution of each House of Parliament:

Now, therefore, Her Majesty, in exercise of the powers conferred by paragraph 1(1) of the Schedule to the Northern Ireland Act 2000 (c. 1) and of all other powers enabling Her in that behalf, is pleased, by and with the advice of Her Privy Council, to order, and it is hereby ordered, as follows:-

Modifications etc. (not altering text)

C1 Order: functions transferred from Lord Chancellor to Department of Justice, except functions which are transferred by virtue of paragraph 42 of Schedule 4 to the Northern Ireland Act 2009 c. 3 (12.4.2010) by Northern Ireland Act 1998 (Devolution of Policing and Justice Functions) Order 2010 (S.I. 2010/976), arts. 1(2), 15(1), Sch. 17 para. 55 (with arts. 15(6), 28-31); S.I. 2010/977, art. 1(2)

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Traffic Management (Northern Ireland) Order 2005, Introductory Text.